



2026:HHC:12847

CWPOA No. 523/2020

08.11.2021 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate vice Mr. Onkar Jairath,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, list after two weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.
Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents in the cause
list, henceforth.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

08th November, 2021
Rohit