



2026:HHC:12847

CWPOA No. 523 of 2020

29.11.2021 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **8.12.2021**, as prayed for.

November 29, 2021
(vs)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge