



2026:HHC:12847

**Jasjit Singh Sodhi Versus Himachal Pradesh University and
others**

CWPOA No.523 of 2020

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the
Respondents-H.P. University.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for
an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

As prayed by Learned Counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter *in the week commencing from*
9th March, 2026.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 31, 2025
[Bhardwaj]