



2026:HHC:12847

**Sh. Jasjit Singh Sodhi Vs. Himachal Pradesh
University & Ors.
CWPOA No. 523 of 2020.**

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the
respondents-University.

As Court time is over, list on **22.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 09, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)